
D. "W. Laird, San Francisco Jewelry Manufactory, 613 Montgomery cor. Merchant,

Earle Heiiry H., invoice clerk Redington & Co., dwl 2222

Jackson
Earle Jlarj" R- (widow), physician, dwl 224 Second
Earle Philip, farmer, dwl 122 Ellis

Earle Slade A. Jr., foreman Buckingham & Heclit, dwl
524 Oak

Earle Slade A. Sr., carpenter, dwl 524 Oak
Earlie Susie H. Miss, teacher Model School, dwl 520 Tliird

Earle\^ William R., locksmith, dwl 716 Howard
Earls'Michael, baker James Collopy, dwl 221 Eighth
Early H., seaman, dwl 123 Jackson
Early James, laborer, dwl 75 Jessie

Early James, seaman, dwl 54 Sacramento
Eanis Henry, dwl (J48 Mission
Easel V Benjamin C, porter Marcus C. Hawley & Co., dwl

423 Bush
East Belcher G. and S. M. Co., Joseph Maguire secretarj',

office 419 California

East Oakland and Fruit Vale Express, office 425J Davis
East Ophir Siher Mining Co. (Storey Co., Nev.), H. R.

West secretary, office 240 Montgomery
EAST STRiEE'ff" WIIAKF, E from Market to Folsom
East Yellow Jacket Mining Co. (Gold Hill, Nev.), office

419 California room 23

Easteu Samuel, carpenter, dwl 533 Commercial
Easter John, engineer, dwl 2 Zoe PI

Easterby A. Y. , real estate, office 330 Pine room 36, res

Napa City, C'al.

Easterling John, dwl Cosmopolitan Hotel
Eastham Henry F., master mariner, dwl 29 Glen Park Av
Eastham Henry F. Jr., seaman, dwl 29 Glen Park Av
Eastham W. W., importer brushes, 123 California, res

Boston, Mass.
Eastland Andrew Jackson, clerk Donohoe, Kelly & Co.,

res Oakland
Eastland Hank, carpenter, dwl 46 Tehama
Eastland H. H. , carpenter, dwl 423 Bush
EA!ST1.1..\» JOSEPH <;., secretary S. F. Gas Light

Co., dwl 410 Geary
Eastley John, carpenter, dwl N s Ivy Av, bet Van Ness

Av and Polk
Eastman Clement F., clerk, dwl 28 Hawthorne
Eastman Cjtus A., dwl 28 Hawthorne
Eastman Cjtus A., master mariner, dwl 2 Ewer PI
Eastman Edward, artist, dwl 1123 Clay
Eastman Edward H., assistant County Surveyor's Office,

dwl 528 Pine
Eastman Emily R. Mrs., photographic painter, studio and

dwl 235 Kearny
EASTM.VK FSSAXK, proDtr Franklin Book and Job

Printing Office, 509 Clay, dwl 1117 Taylor
Eastman George B., agent San Rafael E.\press, office 333

East, dwl 217 Ritch
Eastman George H., waiter S. S. Newbem, Folsom St.

Wharf
Eastman George W., janitor Mercantile Library, dwl 216

Bush
Eastman Harrison, artist, dwl 1123 Clay
Eastman Henry, machinist, dwl 116 Jones
Eastman John, marblecutter J. & F. Kesseler, dwl 22

Turk
Eastman Tliomas S., agent Abbot, Downing & Co.'s car-

riages, 413 and 415 Battery, dv/1 522 Third
Eastman Webster, cai-penter, dwl 423 Bush
Eastman William H., carj^enter, dwl 528 Pine
Easton Charles, cabinetmaker John Easton, dwl E s Chat>

tanooga bet Twenty-first and Twenty-second
Easton David N. , clerk A. L. Bancroft & Co., dwl 530 Geary
Easton George {Potter, Jacobs & E.), dwl 1418 Clay
Easton Harry, painter, dwl 120 Seventh
Easton James, clerk, dwl 517 O'Farrell

E.1..STON JOAX, cabinetmaker, 261 First, dwl 109 Sev-
enth

Easton Lizzie B. Miss, teacher, dwl 530 Geary
Easton Oliver W., mining engineer, dwl 530 Geary
Easton Susan (widow), dwl 627 Vallejo
Easton William B., salesman Pei.votto & Silvermarr, dwl

319 Hyde
Easton Wendell, mining secretary, office 419 California

room 28, dwl 530 Geary
EASTPORT t'««S SSAY COAL MHVIXd CO., I.

Lawrence Pt)ol, agent, office 31 Merchants' Exchange
Eastwood Herbert, machinist Union Iron Works, dwl N s

Twenty-sixth bet Dol(jres and Church
Eastwood Richard, sawyer C'al. Planing Mills, dwl NE

cor Howard arrd Steuart
Eastwood Thomas, shipsmith Sanford W. Taylor, dwl 18

First

Eaton C, dwl 863J Market

Eatorr Charles, barkeeper, dwl 566 Howard
Eaton Charles, bootblack, 1210 JIarket, dwl Market nr

Fifth

EATO.V t'lI.MtLES S., importer and wholesale musi-
cal instruments, and agent Hazcltorr pianos and Es-
tey & Co.'s organs, 138 Mont, dwl 1206 Mason

Eaton Charles W., tinsmith Holbrook, Merrill & Co., dwl
500 Howard

Eaton Cornelius J., mining secretary, office 402 Mont-
gomerj' room 7, dwl 330 Fremont

Eatorr Daniel, steward J. M. Eaton & Co., dwl 16 Sixth
Eaton S. B., surgeon Pacific Mail S. S. Colorado
Eaton Edward D. {J. M. Eaton X- Co.), dwl 16 Sixth
Eaton Edward R., policeman City Hall, dwl 1811 Dupont
Eaton F., clerk, dwl 14 Turk
Eaton F. E., brakeman Southern Pac. R. R.
Eatorr Frederick S., canrrraker B. C. Austin, dwl 1024 Pac
Eatorr Frederick W., supervisor Sixth Ward, office 526

Montgomery third floor, dwl 1521 Califorrria

Eaton George, clerk, dwl 946 Howard
Eaton Henrj' J., clerk La Grarrde Laundrj', dwl 1316 Na-

toma bet Fumleerrth and Fifteenth
Eatorr Hirarrr, barkeeper, dwl 566 Howard
Eaton Hiram L. , woolgrower, dwl 223 Third
Eaton Isaac F., coal and wood dealer. Third St. Wharf,

dwl 724 Shotwell
Eaton James F., tinsmith Holbrook, Merrill & Co., dwl

566 Howard
Eaton J. F., dwl 20 Taylor
Eaton J. M. {J. M. Eaton X- Co.), dwl 16 Sixth
Eaton J. M. & Co. {Edward D. Eaton), restaurarrt, 5 and

7 Sixth
Eaton Lemuel P., dwl 5 Kent nr Mason
Eaton Martha (widow), dwl 59 Shipley
Eaton N., steward schr American Girl, dv/l 39 Sac
Eaton Noble H., clerk Bank of California, dwl 1713 Polk
Eaton Robert S., dwl 712 Shotwell
Eaton Thomas, stonecutter, dwl 19 Tiu'k
Eaton William, millwright Philip Hinkle, dwl 28 Wash-

ingtoir Av
Eaton William G., woolgrader Central Wool Depot, dwl

NW cor Stocktorr and Broadway
Eaton W'illiam H., tinsmith George H. Tay & Co., dwl

1024 Pacific

Eatorr William L., refinerj'^ operator U. S. Mint, dwl CIS
Grove

Eaton W.W., dwl 14 Tirrk
,

Eatwell Charles, hackdriver, dwl 120 Freelon
Eaves Charles, woodengraver, dwl 116 Silver

Eaves Williarrr T., watchmaker and jeweler, 911 Folsom
Eayrs Harrisorr P., marrager R. J. Kohler's Reduction

Works, office 401 California, dwl 2013 Taylor
Ebberts Charles, conductor Central R. R., dwl 1000 McAl-

lister

Ebberts S. S., clerk, dwl 235 O'Farrell

EBBETS AEfirilliK M., merchajrts' coal yard, 109-115
Sacramento, dwl 1405 Jones

Ebbetts Frank, dwl 534 Bush
Ebbetsorr Edward, miner, dwl 102 Mason
Ebbinghausen Henry {Ebbingkaiisen ifc Co.), dwl NW cor

Shotwell arrd Twenty-first
Ebbinghausen & Co. {Ernest Lilienthal), groceries and

liquors, SE cor Third and Howard
Ebeling Charles W., hairdresser Henry W. Stable, dwl 413

Si.xth

Ebeling Theodore, machinist Pac. Rolling Mills, dwl E s

Illinois rrr Tweirtieth
Eber Albert, merchant, dwl 425 Turk
Eberhardt Charles, baker R. R. Swaiir & Co., dwl 213

Sutter
Ebcrle Adam, laborer Cameron & Hull, dwl 12 Harriet
Eberle Arrton, candJ^rrake^ Adolph Heine, dwl SOS Green
Eberle Joseph, boots and shoes, W s Sarr Bruno Road bet

Tweirty-severrth and Twenty-eighth
Eberle Rober-t M., stage manager California Theater, dwl

226i O'Farrell
Eberlirrg Christiarr W., porter Spruance, Stanley & Co.,

dwl 561 Minna
Ebers E. Mrne., dwl 440 Bush
Eberspacher Fredericlc, tailor, dwl 41 Everett
Ebert Charles J., gardener Charles Duiscrrbcrg, 1053 Har
Ebert Augirst, expressman, cor Stocktorr arrd Vallejo, dwl

419 Frarrcisco

Ebert George, hops and brewers* material, 415 Sacra-
rrrerrto, dwl 815 Broadway

Ebert John, dwl 419 Francisco
Ebner August, Swiss Berrev. Soc, 627 Commercial
Ebrrer Charles, bookkeeper Starr & Co. , dwl 304 Clem
Echevarria Daniel, searrrarr, dwl 500 Uniorr

Smithsonian Medical and Hygienic Institute, 635 Cal., B. J. SMITH, M.D., Proptr.


